GENERAL NOTES

ADDITIONAL NOTES

IVISION 1 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL CONSTRUCT THE BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CODES,
REGULATIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS HAVING JURISDICTION AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAME. CONTRACTORS
AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL COORDINATE WORK AS NECESSARY FOR PROPER COMPLETION OF PROJECT.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION BY THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUB-CONTRACTOR.
THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. IF CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUB-CONTRACTOR ELECTS NOT TO VERIFY
DIMENSIONS OR NOT TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER, THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL
BEAR THE EXPENSE OF THE CORRECTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL OR ANY PRODUCT APPROVAL DATA SUBMISSION AND APPROVALS BY
BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN AND PREPARE AN "AS-BUILT" REDLINE SET OF DRAWINGS. UPON
COMPLETION OF PROJECT SUCH DRAWINGS SHALL BE ISSUED TO OWNER.

IVISION 2 - SITE WORK

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SOIL BEARING CAPACITY PRIOR TO PERMITTING AND SHALL SUBMIT REPORT TO ARCHITECT
é\é\lCIQZ)wROEVE\gNER. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COMPACTION FOR WALKWAYS, FLATWORK AND DRIVEWAYS AS

THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL HIS SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL BE HELD TO HAVE VISITED THE SITE OF THE WORK AND TO
HAVE EXAMINED THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE SAME AND THE SITUATIONS UNDER WHICH THEY ARE TO WORK AND
TO HAVE ACCOUNTED FOR SAME IN THEIR BIDS.

ALL "EXISTING" INFORMATION ON THE DRAWINGS HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY THE ARCHITECT FROM THE OWNER SUCH
"EXISTING" INFORMATION SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS SHOWN SCHEMATICALLY ONLY, AND SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY
ALL CONTRACTORS TO SIZE, LOCATION AND MATERIAL.

ALL AREAS ADJACENT TO WORK WHICH HAVE BEEN ALTERED AND/OR DAMAGED SHALL BE REPAIRED TO MATCH
EXISTING AND/OR FINISH OF NEW WORK.

ALL DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING UTILITIES, STRUCTURES, PLANTING MATERIALS, ETC., SHALL BE DONE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND NATIONAL GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

IVISION 3 - CONCRETE

é:R%N(g:I\ﬁEFTIEIEHBH SHALL BE LEVEL AND/OR PITCHED PROPERLY. FINISH OF ALL EXTERIOR SURFACE CONCRETE SHALL BE

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF THE FLOOR SYSTEM TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION FOR THEIR REVIEW AND COORDINATION. [F SUCH SHOP DRAWINGS ARE NOT SUBMITTED TO
THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION, THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE COORDINATION
AND / OR ANY CORRECTIONS WHICH MAY OCCUR ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER ACCEPT NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL BEAMS, COLUMNS, AND FOOTINGS UNTIL
REVIEW OF THE APPROVED TRUSS DRAWINGS, AND THE TRUSS ENGINEERING SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA
REGISTERED ENGINEER, HAS BEEN COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

IVISION 6 - WOOD AND PLASTICS

TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS, WHICH SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS PROFILES, FRAMING PLAN AND
CERTIFICATION BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED ENGINEER, TO THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL
NOT START FABRICATION UNTIL REVIEW OF SUCH SHOP DRAWINGS BY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER IS ISSUED. TRUSS
MANUFACTURER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SUPPLYING THE TRUSS ENGINEERING INDICATING GRAVITY LOADS AND UP-LIFT
LOADS AND ENGINEERED TRUSS HARDWARE AND ANCHORAGE REQUIREMENTS FOR TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

THE TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWN IS SCHEMATIC IN NATURE HOWEVER, THE SUPPORTING SUPERSTRUCTURE HAS BEEN
BEE:SHE% IL_JL\‘POEBTTHE ASSUMPTION THAT THE FRAMING SCHEME SHOWN WILL COMPLY WITH THE FINAL TRUSS

THE FRAMING SCHEME (DIRECTION OF TRUSSES, MAJOR G.T. BEARING PQINTS, ETC.) CAN BE MODIFIED ONLY AFTER
OBTAINING PERMISSION FROM THE PRIME PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD WHO MUST REVIEW PROPOSED CHANGES AND
AUTHORIZE STRUCTURAL REVISIONS ACCORDINGLY.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.

IVISION 8 - DOORS AND WINDOWS

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS WILL HAVE AN APPROVED HURRICANE SHUTTER PROTECTION, OR
BE APPROVED HURRICANE WINDOWS AND DOORS.

El\féEiY] gf\TQH4R204O4M DOOR LOCK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 101 24.2.4.5 AND CLOSET DOOR LATCH PER

NO DOUBLE TWO SIDED LOCKS ON ENTRANCE DOORS.

WINDOW AND DOOR BUCKS ARE CONSIDERED AS FILLERS AND THE WINDOW AND/OR DOOR SHALL BE SECURED TO
EI;ECSl;%JA(\ZT}'gIIQ\IES THROUGH THE BUCKS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT APPROVAL AND

GLASS IN DOORS AND/OR ADJACENT TO DOORS SHALL BE TEMPERED.

%I(\IDID\HI'DRégTR(S)R SHALL PROVIDE FOR PERMIT ALL CODE REQUIRED PRODUCT APPROVALS FOR ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS

FRONT DOOR (AS MARKED IN FIRST FLOOR PLANS) AND GARAGE DOORS SHALL MEET WIND PRESSURES, IMPACT TEST,
WIND CYCLE TESTS, ETC. AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNING BUILDING CODE. THE FRONT DOOR SHALL BE DESIGNATED ON
THE FIRST FLOOR PLANS AS THE EMERGENCY EXIT.

ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND DOOR INTO GARAGE SHALL HAVE WEATHER STRIPPING AND METAL THRESHOLD.

THE SECOND MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101 24.2.2.3.3 AND SHALL HAVE A CLEAR MINIMUM
OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SQ. FT. (MIN. 20" W./24" H). THE BOTTOM OF THE WINDOW OPENING SHALL NOT BE
MORE THAN 44" OFF THE FLOOR. IF WINDOW SILL AT UPPER FLOORS IS LESS THAN 36" ABOVE ADJACENT FLOOR,
PROVIDE SAFE GUARD AT 42" ABOVE FLOOR.

IVISION 9 - FINISHES

FINISHES SHALL BE CLASS A, B OR C.
FLOOR AND BASE IN BATHROOMS SHALL BE OF IMPERVIOUS MATERIALS.

ALL STEEL COLUMNS, PLATES AND STEEL ANGLES SHALL BE FACTORY PRIMED. ALL EXPOSED STEEL SHALL BE PAINTED
PRIOR TO COVERING UP.

IVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS AND/OR SAMPLES FOR OWNERS REVIEW FOR ALL OR ANY CABINETRY,
BUILT-INS, TRIM, DOORS, WINDOWS, MATERIALS, CUSTOM FEATURES, ETC. THAT ARE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. ALL
INTERIOR WINDOWS, DOORS AND OPENINGS SHALL BE CASED WITH TRIM.

GLASS OR MIRRORS IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING A BATH TUB OR SHOWER SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING THAT ARE LESS
THAN 60" ABOVE THE FLOOR OF THE TUB OR SHOWER.

IVISION 15 - MECHANICAL

PLUMBING AND HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS / SIZES OR THEIR OUTLETS, SUPPLIES AND CHASE
AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF THE SAME.

HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION AND PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS TO OBTAIN A
BUILDING PERMIT AND COMPLETE SUCH WORK AS REQUIRED BY F.B.C. RESIDENTIAL 2020 AND THE SPECIFICATIONS.

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY CENTER LINE DIMENSIONS OF ALL FIXTURES THAT HAVE BEEN SPECIFIED BY
OWNER AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF THE SAME, MAINTAIN MINIMUM F.B.C. RESIDENTIAL 2020
CLEARANCES BETWEEN TOILET FIXTURES AND ADJACENT WALL, CABINETRY AND / OR PLUMBING FIXTURE.

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL VERTICAL STACKS TO BE DIVERTED TO THE REAR OF ROOF RIDGE.
SUCH VERTICAL STACKS SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ROOFING COLOR.

PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES AT ALL BATHROOMS AS REQUIRED BY F.B.C. RESIDENTIAL 2020 P2903.9.

PROVIDE AIR CHAMBERS AT ALL FIXTURE BRANCHES.

WATER CONSUMPTION IN PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE P2903.2 OF THE F.B.C. RESIDENTIAL 2023
ALL SHOWERS AND TUB/SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH ANTI-SCALD CONTROL VALVE.

IVISION 16 - ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS / SIZES OR THEIR OUTLETS, SUPPLIES AND CHASE AND SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF THE SAME.

ALL WIRE SIZES BASED ON COPPER.

éll_lle_CBLﬁ]IglROOMS, GARAGE, UTILITY ROOM, KITCHEN COUNTER AND EXTERIOR W.P. RECEPTACLES SHALL HAVE G.F.l.

ALL SERVICE WIRING SHALL BE COPPER.
ALL FEEDER WIRING SHALL BE COPPER.

ES%I\IQI\?\ENYFVP DISCONNECTS AT ALL A/C COMPRESSORS, SPRINKLER PUMPS, POOL PUMPS AND ALL EXTERIOR

WIRE AND BREAKER SIZING FOR ALL APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURERS NAME PLATE
REQUIREMENTS AND THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUB-CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SUCH INFORMATION PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL ROUGH. IF SUCH REQUIREMENTS DIFFER FROM THE PROPOSED ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE,
QE')EUSSNTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER OF THE DISCREPANCY PRIOR TO ELECTRICAL

ALL LIGHTING ABOVE TUB AND SHOWER SHALL BE WATERPROOF AND VAPOR PROOF. PROVIDE G.F.I.C. IF WITH IN ¢"
RADIUS OF TOP OF TUB.

CLOSET LIGHTS SHALL COMPLY WITH N.E.C. ARTICLE 410-16.
MINIMUM 22,000 AIC RATING FOR ALL SERVICE EQUIPMENT.
CIRCUIT FOR SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE ON THE LIGHTING CIRCUIT OF KITCHEN OR BATH.

EE?A\IKCI:E}-RI CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 15-20amp RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN BEDROOMS MUST BE PROTECTED BY AN AFCI

1.01 ARCHITECT'S STATUS:

A- THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AND WILL NOT HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF CONSTRUCTION MEANS,
METHODS, TECHNIQUES. SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR THE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION
WITH THE WORK, AND HE WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE OR HAVE CONTROL OR
CHARGE OVER THE ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS OR ANY OF THEIR AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES,
OR ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK.

B- AS INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE, THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE USED OR
REPRODUCED WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

1.02 GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS:

1.03 CODES:

1.04 PERMITS:

A- CONTRACTORS SHALL CARRY LIABILITY INSURANCE, TERMS AND LIMITS AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER, AND SHALL FURNISH THE
CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE UPON BID ACCEPTANCE

B- BY ACCEPTING THIS WORK, THE CONTRACTORS AGREE THAT THE OWNER, ARCHITECT, AND ENGINEERS SHALL BE HELD
gAPEgAAl\JTEIS(gI\%ND NOT LIABLE FOR ANY INJURIES OR PROPERTY DAMAGE RESULTING FROM ANY OF THE CONTRACTORS'

C- EACH TRADE, MANUFACTURER AND/OR SUPPLIER SHOULD UNDERSTAND [TS SCOPE OF WORK WITHIN THIS SET OF PLANS
COMPLETELY PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK. ANY QUESTIONABLE OR UNCLEAR CONDITIONS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO
ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION FOR CLARIFICATION. THE ULTIMATE RESPONSIBILITY OF ALL TRADES, MANUFACTURERS AND / OR
%Lg&lﬁléﬁlgllrgﬁ%wg%wFORMATION IN QUESTION IS SHOWN CLEARLY OR HAS BEEN ADDRESSED AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO

A- ALL CODES HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL BE OBSERVED STRICTLY IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, INCLUDING F.B.C.
2020 AND ALL APPLICABLE STATE, CITY AND COUNTY BUILDING ZONING, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING
ADDENDUM. LIFE SAFETY AND FIRE CODES. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CODE REQUIREMENTS AND THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED BUILDING AND TRADE PERMITS AND FOR THEIR
RESPECTIVE COSTS.

1.05 JOB CONDITIONS:

A- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE PROJECT SITE PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL OF BID AND/ OR CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS AND
SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS (AND THEIR INTENT) SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION FOR CLARIFICATION. BIDS SHALL NOT BE
SUBMITTED OR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS NEGOTIATED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CLARIFICATION OF THE INTENT OF
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS WHERE SUCH INTENT IS IN DOUBT.

B- DIMENSIONS AND NOTES SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE AND GRAPHICS.

C- IF WORK IS BEING PERFORMED IN AN EXISTING BUILDING AND/OR AS AN ADDITION OR ALTERATION{JS% TO AN EXISTING
BUILDING, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS WITH REFERENCE TO ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL,
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THESE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION PRIOR TO THE SUBMISSION OF BIDS OR CONTRACT
NEGOTIATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE WORK BY TRADES, SUPPLIERS, SUBCONTRACTORS AND
OTHER PROVIDERS TO INSURE THAT THE WORK, WHEN COMPLETED, WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTENT OF THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

D- TAKE FIELD MEASUREMENTS FOR ALL OFF SITE MANUFACTURED ITEMS SUCH AS DOORS, WINDOWS, MILLWORK, SKYLIGHTS,
GRILLES, RAILINGS, ETC.

1.06 CLEAN UP:

A- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE PREMISE CLEAN AND FREE OF ALL TRASH, DEBRIS AND SHALL PROTECT ALL
ADJACENT WORK FROM DAMAGE, SOILING, PAINT OVERSPRAY, ETC. ALL FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, GLAZING FLOORS, ETC. SHALL
BE LEFT CLEAN AND READY FOR OCCUPANCY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

1.07 REPAIR / REPLACEMENT:

A- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE ALL EXISTING ITEMS DAMAGE BY THE PROCESS OF NEW CONSTRUCTION
AND SHALL FINISH ALL PATCHWORK AND REPAIRS TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT AREAS AND SURFACES.

1.08 SHOP DRAWINGS:

A- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL FABRICATED ITEMS AND EQUIPMENT FOR ARCHITECT'S REVIEW
PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND COMMENCEMENT WITH THE WORK.

B- THE APPLICATION, INSTALLATION AND USE OF ALL MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S LATEST PUBLISHED INSTRUCTIONS.

1.09 CHANGE ORDERS:

A- ALL CHANGES TO THE DRAWINGS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.
B- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT MAKE ANY MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE ARCHITECT
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ALL IDEAL ARRANGEMENT AND PLANS INDICATED OR
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND THE

ABBREVIATIONS

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

SHEET INDEX

AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR FOF FACE OF FINISH PTN PARTITION
ADF ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOM FACE OF MASONRY PLAS PLATE

FOUNTAIN FOS FACE OF STUD PL PLASTIC
ALUM ALUMINUM FIN FINISH PLWD  PLYWOOD
< ANGLE FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER PT PRESSURE TREATED
APPROX  APPROXIMATE FR FIRE RATED R RADIUS
ARCH ARCHITECT FRT FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION RL RAIN LEADER
@ AT FLR FLOOR REINF REINFORCING
BRG BEARING FD FLOOR DRAIN RA RETURN AIR
BLK BLOCK FDN FOUNDATION RD ROOF DRAIN
BLKG BLOCKING FV FIELD VERIFY RS ROOF SCUPPER
BD BOARD GALV GALVANIZED RTU ROOF TOP UNIT
BLDG BUILDING GA GAUGE RM ROOM
CLG CEIILING GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR RO ROUGH OPENING
CH CEILING HEIGHT GB GYPSUM BOARD SCHED  SCHEDULE
CL CENTER LINE HC HANDICAPPED SECT SECTION
[ CHANNEL HWC HANDICAPPED WATER SHT SHEET
CLR CLEAR CLOSET SIM SIMILAR
CO CLEAR OPENING HDW HARDWARE SCW SOLID CORE WOOD
CR COLD ROLLED HT HEIGHT SPEC SPECIFICATIONS
CoL COLUMN HM HOLLOW METAL SQ FT SQUARE FOOT
CONC  CONCRETE HORIZ ~ HORIZONTAL sS STAINLESS STEEL
CD CONDENSATE DRAIN HR HOUR STL STEEL
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT INSUL INSULATION STRUCT  STRUCTURAL
CONN  CONNECT / CONNECTION INT INTERIOR SUSP SUSPENDED
CONT CONTINUOUS Ja JOINT T TEMPERED
CONTR  CONTRACTOR LAM LAMINATED TEMP TEMPORARY
CJ CONTROL JOINT LAV LAVATORY THK THICKNESS
DECOR. DECORATOR LP LIGHT POLE TH THRESHOLD
DTL DETAIL MH MANHOLE TOM TOP OF MASONRY
DIAG DIAGONAL MFD MANUFACTURED TOS TOP OF STEEL
DIA. DIAMETER MFR MANUFACTURER TOW TOP OF WALL
DWG(S) DRAWING / DRAWINGS MBSRY  MASONRY BLOCKOUT TS TUBE STEEL
EA EACH MO MASONRY OPENING TYP TYPICAL
EW EACH WAY MAT MATERIAL U.O.N. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
EWC ELECTRICAL WATER COOLER MAX MAXIMUM URN URINAL
ELV ELEVATION MTL METAL VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF
ERD EMERGENCY ROOF DRAIN MIN MINIMUM VERT VERTICAL
EQ EQUAL MR MOISTURE RESISTANT WH WATER HEATER
EQUIP EQUIPMENT MTD MOUNTED WWEF WELDED WIRE FABRIC
EF EXHAUST FAN NIC NOT IN CONCTRACT W/ WITH
EXIST EXISTING NTS NOT TO SCALE WD WOOD
EJ EXPANSION JOINT NO NUMBER
EXT EXTERIOR ocC ON CENTER
EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION AND OPP OPPOSITE

FINISH SYSTEM oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER

SCOPE OF WORK:

ORIGINAL LATEST
OFFICE BUILDING: SHEET TITLE SHEET NUMBER ISSUE DATE REVISION
ONE STORY, OCCUPANCY B, CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B, UNSPRINKLERED, 2,596 SF DATE
NEW CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU) STRUCTURE:
RISK CATEGORY I ARCHITECTURAL
COVER SHEET / GENERAL NOTES CS 9/17/2024
SURVEY 1 OF 1
SITE PLAN SP-1 9/17/2024
PARKING STRIPING AND TURN RADI| SP-2 9/17/2024
APPLICABLE CODES: APPLICABLE NFPA CODES: DUMPSTER DESIGN SP-3 9/17/2024
2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC): BUILDING NFPA T01:2024 6TH EDITION SIGNAGE PLAN MSP-1 9/17/2024
2023 FBC - MECHANICAL FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION OFFICE BUILDING PLAN A-111 9/17/2024
2023 FBC - PLUMBING OFFICE BUILDING ROOF PLAN A-112 9/17/2024
2023 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE CODE 7TH EDITION 2023 o ONT . SIDE ELEVATIONS jor 0/17/2004
2023 FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE (CHAPTER 13 FBC) :
ASCE/SE| 24-14 FLOOD REAR . SIDE ELEVATIONS A-212 9/17/2024
NFPA 101-2024 FFPC SEVENTH EDITION BUILDING SECTIONS A-311 9/17/2024
SCHEDULES AND DETAILS A-511 9/17/2024
STRUCTURAL
P R OJ ECT TEAM STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES 50 9/12/2024
WIND PRESSURES $-0.1 9/12/2024
STRUCTURAL SCHEDULES AND LEGENDS 5-0.2 9/12/2024
ARCHITECTURE NEST PLANS INC. FOURDATION PLAN > 7/12/2024
4 N 46781 AVENUE SECOND LEVEL FRAMING PLAN S-2 9/12/2024
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33319 E&E;,EZASI\QE?OZLAN 5333] Zj 1 Z igij
PHONE (954) 298-2540 -
ARCHITECT OF RECORD: GERALD BELGRAVE AR0015085 DETAILS S4 2/12/2024
ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR PLAN M-1 9/12/2024
CIVIL: GATOR ENGINEERING SERVICES MECHANICAL SCHEDULES AND DETAILS M-2 9/12/2024
11390 TEMPLE STREET ELECTRICAL FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR PLAN E-1 9/12/2024
COOPER CITY, FLORIDA 33330 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE & RISER DIAGRAM E-2 9/12/2024
PHONE (954) 865-0641 gator_ec@bellsouth,net PLUMBING FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR PLAN & NOTES P-1 9/12/2024
ENGINEER OF RECORD: REGINA BOBO-JACKSON SLUMBING DETAILS 5 0 /12/2004
LANDSCAPE: THOMAS WHITE i
5130 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY SUITE 1 GENERAL NOTES C1-10 6/08/2024
2600 NE 27th AVENUE EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN C2-10 6/08/2024
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33306 DEMOLITION PLAN C3-10 6/08/2024
CONTACT: THOMAS WHITE P, G,. & D PLAN C4-10 6/08/2024
PHONE (954) 566-0989 tcawhite@bellsouth.net SECTIONS & DETAILS C5-10 6/08/2024
SECTIONS & DETAILS C6-10 6/08/2024
MEP: BACH DESIGN ENGINEERS WATER & SEWER SERVICE DETAILS C7-10 6/08/2024
5130 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY SUITE 1 WATER & SEWER SERVICE DETAILS C8-10 6/08/2024
FORT LAUDERDALE , FL 33308 LIFT STATION DETAILS C9-10 6/08/2024
PHONE (954)461-4314 PAVEMENT MARKING & SIGNING PLAN C10-10 6/08/2024
ENGINEER OF RECORD: VIET BACH NGUYEN P.E. # 69753 LANDSCAPE
LANDSCAPE PLAN L-1 9/12/2024
LANDSCAPE PLAN L-2 9/12/2024
IRRIGATION PLAN L-3 9/12/2024

PROPERTY OF THIS OFFICE AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND
DEVELOPED FOR USE ON AND IN CONNECTION WITH THE
DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON ;FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR ANY
PURPOSE WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF I\
THIS OFFICE. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL )
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE DIMENSIONS; CONTRACTORS [lixY
SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE NOTIFIED

OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. SHOP DETAILS OF ADEQUATE
SCALE MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION ON ITEMS SO NOTED.

SPECIFIED PROJECT AND PROJECT SITE. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS
DESIGNS ARRANGEMENTS ,OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR
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SITE PLAN INFORMATION - COMMERCIAL

WATER FIRE PROPERTY ADDRESS

VALVE HYDRANT CHILDCARE CENTER 3494'S. JOG ROAD - GREEN ACRES - FLORIDA - 33467
\ EXISTING FPL POLES TO REMAIN EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVE TO REMAIN MXD-O
OVERALL PROPERTY LINE 258.50 LEGAL DESCRIPTION
PROPOSED : A PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 44 SOUTH, RANGE 42 EAST, BEING
| FPLTRANSFORMER PROPERTY LINE 172.88' MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
I ESIE THENCE SOUTH 88*20'39 COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF 2
AL 7o () SECTION 22-44-42; EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 22 244
B (os) TOWNSHIP 44 SOUTH, RANGE 42 EAST, A DISTANCE OF 80.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; CEEES L E § 82872554
s 6 ' ” . [a) ‘E*E'X mGw’:Eag'_
EXISTING RESIDENTIAL —1"] THENCE NORTH 02'07°07" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 132.00 FEET; 229E2265532058E0
DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN THENCE SOUTH 88+20'39" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 172.88 FEET; 020z238225283, 29
R 7. 9 e THENCE SOUTH 01*39*21 WEST, A DISTANCE OF 132.00 FEET; 2925&%;%2%2%295
B : ¥ i A A R T o T wZWwLZz 400G Z S o=w>
| irtettiies 8 - i sl Q- = : LTINS LN THENCE NORTH 88*20'39"" WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID 2552038E8038%2503
B BT Siserees prpfrrerrenen D' CurRe L~ (\l‘ e St BN SECTION 22 $O§8 53%E2,5205z2
S E S TP e o - AR Al , TR0y uz20024 00
Y oo L L kil 0 N o0 | 9. bor o A4 [ I TOWNSHIP 44 SOUTH, RANGE 42 EAST, A DISTANCE OF 173.94 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. gjgigﬁgfgggﬁggzs
: S o g U #2525 Aw 0%
B i Parer Al SAID LANDS SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA; CONTAINING 22,889 _£0%55E23322¢45°%
3 16 11 10 Z S Al 5 SQUARE FEET MORE OR LESS. £5i3t,858:5.250:
-9 _ . : = oty 0 G20 z2o5>290<=z2
o 49'-4" _ " S U] 0" 551 g | - SITE PLAN DATA TABLE CoruzlB805,  Ex20
COMMERCIAL ™. a = A e e A. CURRENT USE OF PROPERTY AND INTENSITY VACANT é:;ZQQZ%Q%%EfE%
MXD-O el 3494 S JOG ROAD ] y c 77 25700 W AN A UNITC s B. LAND USE DESIGNATION MIXED-USE, OFFICE SghofEeizdiofe oy
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2. CONCRETE SIDEWALK N. SETBACK TABLE REQUIRED VS. PROVIDED

INFORMATION.
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4. NEW 1" WATER METER IN EXISTING LOCATION - REFER TO DETAIL 1/SP2 FOR MORE INFORMATION DESCRIPTION REQUIRED | BUILDING PROVIDED = <D( ™
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SOUTH - SIDE 10-0" 27'-1" @ LAKE WORTH DRAINAGE DISTRICT E ¥ N
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TITLE: METHODIC - - PEDESTAL 22;%5§g§§8§§95§§
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MEDIUM: CLEARCOAT STAINLESS STEEL & i 2,580,505 2552567
LOCATION: SEE SITE PLAN | r ‘ o B20 3050022285
| 4 LR T P o
ﬁ S0, 0028E80 3wz
Taffgiiregzacisg
. CpECEZ885E 257z, Y
301/8 28" - 1] 2%%%%%%%%3%%%%
Y ¢ Y PEDESTAL BASE
: : BOLT PATTERN
DOOR CHART
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW DOORTYPE | DIMENSION (HEIGHT x WIDTH)
TENANT 3-3/8"x12-13/16"
NOTES: 10" PARCEL 10-1/4'12-13/16"
13" PARCEL 1373/4I‘I‘><1 2-1 3/”1 6"
1. This unit is approved for USPS and private applications. . o YISO ST — S
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recommendations. NONE 9/26/2012 \
4. Florence "F' series CBU is Officially Licensed by USPS: DRAWING NUMBER DRAWN BY §‘
License#CDSEQ-08-B-0012 1570-8CS AFD \»\\‘
\\\
— \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
/"5 . ART IN PUBLIC SPACES /2 . MAIL BOX
QD _y scale: NOTTO SCALE Q’—y 15-31/4"
S T Y Y Y T Y T STUCCO FINISHED
—— 1 PT2X4 MASONRY WALL
PTIX6 140" ARCHITECTURE &
- INTERIOR DESIGN
CONCRETE DUMPSTER/RECYCLING PAD
4 PT 4X4 \ ) ¥ Florida 33306
:C.> \ ;)O(I) ; nestplans.com
o SHRUBS PER ZONING CODE: \ o
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS
6" CONCRETE CURB 2758 5.0" A’ 5.0" 2.7 5/8" N
T T T T T T [ J] — GRADE 7 7 <
ERE -] 7 WOOD ON GALVANIZED STEEL W/ \'\o
5 ] ' CONCRETE LOCK AND GROUND LATCH —~— O S
&~ m
Z < ™M
——— STUCCO FINISHED MASONRY WALLS - L
|| || DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE - PLAN O
PAINT TO MATCH OFFICE BLDG. > g (0% <Q(
) ] Pz 2712 50" ) 50" 27172 O0x
10 10 | O O
{ 1 1 1 1 TS e
4-0" < > L
W
\ a) —
W D W
: O 538
* 2 2 ik TT R
o Z
/4, WOOD FENCE - 535
\S_y scale: 1/2'=1-0" ] o Iéé
. N N W W O O
w DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE - SIDE ELEVATION DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE - FRONT ELEVATION “
Z
é DUMPSTER GATE ON WHEELS ‘ ,
o
o 15-31/2"
[a'’4
<
E — N
STUCCO FINISHED —__ | N -
MASONRY WALLS- = y
5 . / STUCCO FINISHED MASONRY WALL PAINT TO MATCH : O
o - PAINT TO MATCH END TOWNHOUSE UNITS OFEICE BUILDING 2 %
- >
L
(%4
o
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE - REAR ELEVATION 8 g
TR KT T TTT & 0
=EE TR EEE N ~
E=IE=TIE=] ol eyl =]I==]] - O
[l L ; :
Rl L Iy : S
U PERMIT DRAWINGS
DUMPSTER PLAN
/3, CMU FENCE /1, DUMPSTER & RECYCLING ENCLOSURE
Qly scale: 1/2"=1-0" Qly scale: 1/4"=1-0" -




FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

>
_ X
T. ALL NEW WALLS TO BE TAPED, SPACKLED AND SANDED SMOOTH, READY TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.
2. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE 3-5/8" MTL STUDS @ 16" O.C., U.O.N.
2. DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIGURED. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT BETWEEN
DRAWINGS AN SPECIFICATIONS OR WITHIN EITHER DOCUMENT NOT CLARIFIED BY THE ARCHITECT,
THE BETTER QUALITY OF GREATER QUANTITY OF WORK SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ARCHITECT'S INTERPRETATION.
3. DO NOT MECHANICALLY SECURE OR BRACE NEW PARTITIONS TO EXISTING WINDOW MULLIONS,
WINDOW SILLS, DUCTWORK, CONDUITS, OR PIPING.
> v 4. CORNER BEADS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL CORNERS AND TO BE SPACKLED SMOOTH WITH
ADJACENT AREA.
5. STUDS SIZE SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATION FOR HEIGHT, GAUGE AND SPACING
168" 168" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
o g o 571/ R A 2-41/2 A 581/ - ! - 6. DOUBLE STUDS ARE REQUIRED @ BOTH JAMBS OF DOOR FRAME AND HEADER.
U 7 - /| - /] - - - 7 I - 4 - - - -
f o) f QACS(E:AEASSKILTJT'“TY 7. STUDS AT DOOR JAMBS AND ON TOPS OF DOOR FRAMES MUST BE SCREWED TO RUNNERS AT TOP,
> N /N BOTTOMS AND BOTH SIDES!
N
N - 8. ALL GLAZING AT SHOWERS AND TUB ENCLOSURES TO BE TEMPERED, SAFETY GLASS.
Y% ™ [3688F | [3688F | [3688F | [5688F | ,/ ™ 9. EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOW OR DOOR SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITH-OUT THE
% S688F | o S6BeF — S688F o | S0B8F % USE OF TOOLS AND PROVIDING A CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 20" IN WIDTH, 24" IN HEIGHT
- T RoNT — g X . Y | [74120F e ] AND 5.7 S.F. IN'AREA.
V % SETBACK = %
N LINE W N
\[ @
> A o N
2 417 13 FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES
~N N
N
_ T <
4
., \ .Y . DASHED LINE OF ROOF OVERHANG ABOVE. SEE STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLAN
® v L. 2018 STEEL COLUMN - FRAMED 2 LAYERS $" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON 3-5/8" METAL STUDS.
D 15 %
“ Ny g DENOTES CEILING HEIGHT CHANGE. SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR MORE INFORMATION
Y4 o T N <7
-y 4 | \ v 2 CONCRETE COLUMN - REFER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE.
® 1. 1. . ™
A 14 1-HR RATED TENANT SEPARATION WALL. (2) LAYERS §' TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD BOTH
V4 = f = N 6 SIDES OF 6" METAL STUDS WITH SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION
> ] ! ALIGN WALL FRAMING WITH ICF WALL SYSTEM. GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO BE FLUSH.
<7 VA A/C COMPRESSOR ON ROOF - SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
™ \V4 N
o > 123 ' S A/C HANDLER UNIT TO HAVE MIN. 4" CLEARANCE ALL SIDES - SEE MECHANICAL DRAWING
T ~
- @‘ ] TANKLESS WATER HEATER - REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECS FOR INSTALLATION.
. 113, Q1| []
| i ) .
C 1 ~
° L ins 2l © &1 {111y NOT USED
. h 4 - ] 0y
E\Il " (09) —125) mE (112 NOT USED
. \ |; 123 @ | !
- N |i 2 e (i13)  JOILET SHALL NOT BE CLOSER THAN 15" FROMITS CENTER TO A SIDE WALL PARTTION, VAN
i e 0 ] OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION, OR CLOSER THAN 30" FROM ANOTHER TOILET OR FIXTURE.
< V4 \V4 ¢ COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR EXACT LOCATION AND STYLE SELECTION FOR MIRROR,
V4 ; @‘ - MEDICAL CABINET IF APPLICABLE, TOWEL BAR OR TOWEL RINGS & TOILET PAPER HOLDER.
> J I E IR (5 NOTUSED
v = \ = y”/"//; //j///)
. > . 1y ] \ NOT USED
| 5 ¥ (3 . 5 5 L )\ 7
3 2 HEIR / R © 3 N f’ NOT USED
. - CONCRETE EL L. 2 '4(3':‘r u
:, .
- 3 Pk / SLAB - SEE " I NOT USED
I f i STRUCTURAL 4 % Y L o
. , , o
N - j DETAILS @ N NOT USED
o 5 (121)  NOT USED
_ » »
>v J |g L \VA <::> NOT USED
\ © NN
N VE 3 B (77 PROVIDEBACKING PLYWOOD FOR FUTURE MOUNTING OF GRAB BARS, TV MOUNTS
Y i i Y AND WALL HUNG CABINET MOUNTING
NV N .o DENOTES PROPOSED HOSE BIBB LOCATION 1/2" WITH VACUUM BREAKER. SEE PLUMBING
= , = Y DRAWINGS FOR DETAIL (TYP. OF 3)
™~ I
_ ELECTRICAL PANEL LOCATION - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
Y 113 4 q (125)
| = NOT USED
> S
i ~ | K109
% 123 o o (127)  ELECTRICAL METER BOX LOCATION - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
- v = 4L 57 A ° - NOT USED
f - > v
NOT USED
E. = ROOF SCUPPER - ROOFER TO SUPPLY SHOP DRAWING
.5 EL. 20.5Q §L. 20485 (i3T)  HANDRAIL AND SAFEGUARD: HANDRAIL AT 34' HEIGHT. PICKETS SPACED TO RESIST A 4
= o ® o SPHERE. SAFEGUARD AT 42" HIGH AT LANDINGS AND STAIRS WERE OPEN TO BELOW.
© L STAIRS: RISE 6.9" - RUN 11"+1" NOSE. 2x6.9+11=24.8 COMPLIES CONTRACTOR SHALL
(132)  SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING TO
V4 ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW.
Y ROOF ACCESS LADDER
} b (133)
>
S
™~
BN :
v % %
™ | = 8 ~
Ll S TR - : 3 FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
— . 3688F \ 3688F = 3688F N -n
J v o > > o
\ &~ | v > &~ =
| \V{
N * < 4 VA Vs e ROOM NAME ROOM NAME & CEILING HEIGHT
> . L CONCR NV y i +/- XX
. % v o1 \VA N /| SIDEWALK o> % S L
4
> | ) Q A BUILDING SECTION
2-31/2" 2-31/2" 2-31/2" 2-3172" SHEET No
S L e L i L A S L 57" 3-4" 3-4" 57" 3-4" 3-4" 46" 20" £
494"
ELEV. No
() EXTERIOR ELEVATION LABEL
Kt ] SHEETNo
H \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | 8" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU) CONSTRUCTION
| | 4"/ 6" PARTITION WALL TYP.
A R EAS | | 4"/ 6" PARTITION WALL TYP. INSULATED WITH BATTEN INSULATION
4 //;:\ XXXX WINDOW DESIGNATION. SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE
FIRST FLOOR (AC): ____ __ 2,596 SQ. FT.
- [ ] )\1‘ OFFICE BUILDING FLOOR PLAN N DOOR DESIGNATION. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
e KA ]/ scale: 1/4°=1-0 & MULLION DESIGNATION. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & MULLION

SCHEDULE

ALL IDEAL ARRANGEMENT AND PLANS INDICATED OR
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND THE
PROPERTY OF THIS OFFICE AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND
DEVELOPED FOR USE ON AND IN CONNECTION WITH THE
DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON ;FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR ANY
PURPOSE WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF I\
THIS OFFICE. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL .Y
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE DIMENSIONS; CONTRACTORS ]
SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE NOTIFIED

OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. SHOP DETAILS OF ADEQUATE
SCALE MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION ON ITEMS SO NOTED.

SPECIFIED PROJECT AND PROJECT SITE. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS
DESIGNS ARRANGEMENTS ,OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR
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PROPERTY OF THIS OFFICE AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND
DEVELOPED FOR USE ON AND IN CONNECTION WITH THE
DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON ;FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR ANY
PURPOSE WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF N
THIS OFFICE. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL Y
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE DIMENSIONS; CONTRACTORS [iINY
SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND 4
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE NOTIFIED

OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. SHOP DETAILS OF ADEQUATE
SCALE MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION ON ITEMS SO NOTED.

REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND THE
SPECIFIED PROJECT AND PROJECT SITE. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS
DESIGNS ARRANGEMENTS ,OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR
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FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES

FRONT
SETBACK
HINE Joat DASHED LINE OF ROOF OVERHANG ABOVE. SEE STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLAN
—(130) EOST (102) ~ STEEL COLUMN - FRAMED 2 LAYERS §' TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD ON 3-5/8" METAL STUDS.
L1 N N 8
— — DENOTES CEILING HEIGHT CHANGE. SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR MORE INFORMATION
— PARAPET
— SCUPPER AND —— WALL \ CONCRETE COLUMN - REFER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE.
DOWNSPOUT 1-HR RATED TENANT SEPARATION WALL. (2) LAYERS §' TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD BOTH ‘
W/ OVERFLOW SIDES OF 6" METAL STUDS WITH SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION T RS
A g = | ALIGN WALL FRAMING WITH ICF WALL SYSTEM. GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO BE FLUSH.
A/C COMPRESSOR ON ROOF - SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS NN
SN
N N
A/C HANDLER UNIT TO HAVE MIN. 4" CLEARANCE ALL SIDES - SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS i.‘§
N
N / TANKLESS WATER HEATER - REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECS FOR INSTALLATION. E«\\\\‘\\\\\“
S
A/C §-
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\)
11y NOT USED
FROM BOTH SIDES OF 1) noruseo
DEMISING WALL (i13)  JOILET SHALL NOT BE CLOSER THAN 15" FROM ITS CENTER TO A SIDE WALL PARTTION, VANI
OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION, OR CLOSER THAN 30" FROM ANOTHER TOILET OR FIXTURE.
COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR EXACT LOCATION AND STYLE SELECTION FOR MIRROR,
MEDICAL CABINET IF APPLICABLE, TOWEL BAR OR TOWEL RINGS & TOILET PAPER HOLDER.
NOT USED
(15 ARCHITECTURE &
NOT USED INTERIOR DESIGN
2787 E Oakland Park Blvd, Ste 405
NOT USED :
an)
NOT USED nestplans.com
[ NOT USED
NOT USED
(121)  NOT USED <
; ; (122)  NOT USED N
] ] %" 012" 107 %" 012" ] (%) PROVIDE BACKING PLYWOOD FOR FUTURE MOUNTING OF GRAB BARS, TV MOUNTS
| 2 A/IC 2 AND WALL HUNG CABINET MOUNTING ~
0 0 DENOTES PROPOSED HOSE BIBB LOCATION 1/2" WITH VACUUM BREAKER. SEE PLUMBING o O
DRAWINGS FOR DETAIL (TYP. OF 3) — 08
| AV | AV (125)  ELECTRICAL PANEL LOCATION - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS o. > <™
NOT USED 0O«
— F.R.T. SHEATHING 4' i s ¢ <
FROM BOTH SIDES OF o =
. DEMISING WALL (127)  ELECTRICAL METER BOX LOCATION - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS O 9 8 %
NOT USED L et
—
ST
NOT USED < g ,:'_: A
> LW
O o
ROOF SCUPPER - ROOFER TO SUPPLY SHOP DRAWING ('-'j > O
(Ta7)  HANDRAIL AND SAFEGUARD: HANDRAIL AT 34" HEIGHT. PICKETS SPACED TO RESIST A 4' L] = = <Z(
SPHERE. SAFEGUARD AT 42" HIGH AT LANDINGS AND STAIRS WERE OPEN TO BELOW. L & &
STAIRS: RISE 6.9" - RUN 11"+1" NOSE. 2x6.9+11=24.8 COMPLIES CONTRACTOR SHALL =l O o™ W
(132)  SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING TO %
/ ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW. O 0
(133) ~ ROOF ACCESS LADDER
( WHITE MODIFIED BITUMEN FLAT ROOF: ) “
{ RATED BY THE COOL ROOF RATING COUNCIL OR )
{ LABELED AS ENERGY STAR QUALIFIED ) ‘ )
we L
4 \
%)
Z
ROOM NAME ROOM NAME & CEILING HEIGHT O
- 1. CLG +/- XX %)
lll . -2
lu . ]2“ — - 4 - SECTION No >
‘o SCUPHER AND — 4 Y
™ parapET DOWNSPOUT T p— BUILDING SECTION
WALL W/ OVERFLOW
<
— ELEV. No
- -7 v ) EXTERIOR ELEVATION LABEL L =
(130) (At SHEETNo Q o
™
~ 9
494" . 5
H \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | 8" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU) CONSTRUCTION 7S O
> 03
)
ot | | 4"/ 6" PARTITION WALL TYP. PERMIT DRAWINGS
4 -
\A-20) | | 4" / 6" PARTITION WALL TYP. INSULATED WITH BATTEN INSULATION
ROOF FLOOR PLAN
//;:\ A R EAS XXXX WINDOW DESIGNATION. SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE
/1, OFFICE BUILDING ROOF PLAN N DOOR DESIGNATION. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE A_" ‘| :2
\ J/ . W 11 AN .
KA 1/ scale: 1/4'=1-0 FRSTFLOOR (AC): 2,598 5Q. FT. & MULLION DESIGNATION. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & MULLION
- SCHEDULE
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WOOD FINISH VENEER

(ST1) PAINTED, LIGHT TEXTURE STUCCO FINISH. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE COLOR
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SECTION KEY NOTES

B BP0 0OE BE0OBREBERBBE

WOOD ROOF TRUSSES WITH PLYWOOD ROOF DECK: REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.WATER PROOFING - TPO MEMBRANE ROOFING

WHITE HOT MOPPED - FLAT ROOF ROOFING SYSTEM - CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE
SELECTION BY OWNER. ROOFER TO PROVIDE SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLATION DETAILS

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE METAL FLASHING AS NEEDED FOR PROPER WATER PROOFING
NOT USED

CONCRETE BEAM - SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND MORE INFORMATION

INSULATION - Icynene [F.B.C.2017-107.3.5D(3)]Flame Spread Max 25 Icynene [F.B.C.
2020-R302.10] OPEN CELL R-30 MIN. (ROOF) BATTEN R11 (GARAGE CEILING AND EXTERIOR
METAL STUD WALLS) - R 4.5 CMU BLOCK WALLS

CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

SMOOTH EXTERIOR STUCCO FINISH - OVER CMU OR CONCRETE WALLS. REFER TO OWNER
FOR COLOR AND FINAL FINISH SELECTION

HAND FRAMED EXTERIOR WALLS - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

EXTERIOR PLYWOOD: 3/4" STUCCO ON HIGH-RIBBED GALVANIZED METAL LATH ON APA
RATED 40/20, 19/32" EXPOSURE | PLYWOOD
CONCRETE FLOOR - SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND MORE INFORMATION

TYP. INTERIOR PARTITION - REFER TO SHEET A-601 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAIL

NEW SLAB ON GRADE FOUNDATION WITH SPREAD FOOTING STEM WALL FOUNDATION
SYSTEM. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

GYPSUM WALL BOARD: 5/8", WITH TAPED JOINTS AND CORNER BEADS, PROVIDE MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN WALLS ONLY AT WET AREAS.

P.T. WOOD BUCK AROUND WINDOWS AND DOORS. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
SPECIFICATIONS

HANDRAIL AND SAFEGUARD: HANDRAIL AT 34" HEIGHT. PICKETS SPACED TO RESIST A 4"
SPHERE. SAFEGUARD AT 42" HIGH AT LANDINGS AND STAIRS WERE OPEN TO BELOW.

HAND FRAME DROP CEILING

FINISH FLOOR - OWNER TO PROVIDE MATERIAL SELECTION. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
INSTALLATION

STUCCO DRIP EDGE AT ALL OPENINGS, EYEBROWS AND OVERHANGS

DEMISING WALL - 706.4.1.2 - 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU)

WALL CONSTRUCTION - 2 HOUR RATED - REFER TO NOTES BELOW AND DETAIL ON

A-101 - A-104

MIN CLASS C RATED ROOF COVERING PER ASTM E108 OR UL 790 AND NONCOMBUSIBLE
ROOF DECKING/ SHEATHING OR APPROVED FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD FOR A
DISTANCE OF 4 FEET EACH SIDE OF THE WALL OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM
BOARD IS INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING

- 35' MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
Z N LL
LLJ % E Z
=
: of S
w Q> =
<C < W 22
L S wm E
a Q<
N W O
| v
o
2 "
EL: +24'-8" (0.0' NAVD) A
TOP OF PARAPET ﬁ %
30 I (s
: — 507
i {08
— {503
EL: +20-0" (0.0' NAVD) ] —  k»
ROOF DECK D )
EL: +18-0" (0.0' NAVD) & | 501
CEILING < _é;:/// SO3
e— 505
45 EL: +16-0" (0.0' NAVD) ) = 19 LL]
TOP OF AWNING 30 Z
: 1
3 =g Ben 25
:i a " . ‘ i <
EL: +12-0" (0.0' NAVD) =5 p= B
45 WINDOW HEAD ' —
LLJ
St \ \ \ \ \ —- i
X \ \ \ \ | S
EL: +8-0" (0.0' NAVD) <
DOOR HEAD \ N >
LLI
N X SIS : \ a
\ (9]
(s11) —
\ \ $13)
EL: 0-0" (' NAVD) & 21.33 \
FIN. FLOOR = - = 7
35' MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
LLJ
Z
1
A4
- 2
Z 2
- —
LL
- %)
: :
a. EL: +24'-8" (0.0' NAVD) %%}
8 TOP OF PARAPET ] &
v % ‘ (305
" 2 - . s07
— 503
@ EL: +20'-0" (0.0' NAVD) S0
ROOF DECK _ 506
EL: +18-0" (0.0' NAVD) 5 S01
CEILING < — S03
—— — i SO5
¢ EL: +160" (0.0' NAVD) S 519
TOP OF AWNING 3
5 D
< 1 T
EL: +12'-0" (0.0' NAVD) — o=
”é WINDOW HEAD N
A MR T ISR |
¢ EL: +8-0" (0.0' NAVD) \ \ \ \ \ aSE;
DOOR HEAD \ N \
\ \ . N \ \
EL: 00" [ NAVD) X ti*ﬁﬁ
FIN. FLOOR =
N <

EL: - 0-0" ( NAVD)
AVERAGE GRADE

QLA
NN

N\
SRR

Ay

/h\|// i

X
N
K

>
K

>
K

>
K

>
K

Ve
K

>
\

>
N
>
K
<
/

//\
2
LN

7~ 1, TRANSVERSE SECTION

[

\{\‘3y scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ROOF COVERING COMPLIES WITH MINIMUM CLASS C RATING AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E108 OR
UL 790

DEMISING WALL - 706.4.1.2

1.Such wall shall provide noft less than a 2-hour fire-resistance rating. Plumbing, piping, ducts, electrical or other
building services shall not be installed within or through the 2-hour wall, unless such materials and methods of
penetration have been tested in accordance with Section 703.

2.Such wall shall be confinuous from the foundation to the underside of the roof sheathing or shall have a
parapet extending not less than 18 inches (457 mm) and no less than a 4-foot (1219 mm) width on each side of
the wall shall be of noncombustible material, or fire-retardant-freated wood, or one layer of 5/8-inch (15.9 mm)
Type X gypsum wallboard attached to the underside of the roof decking.

3.Each dwelling unit sharing such wall shall be designed and constructed to maintain its structural integrity
independent of the unit on the opposite side of the wall.

Exception: Said wall may be penetrated by roof and floor structural members provided that the fire-resistance
rating and the structural integrity of the wall is maintained.
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DJOJO]); = D]V
TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION MARK | DOOR SIZE || TYPE | MATERIAL | FRAME M.O. | proUCr Anp. i | MPEROVED WIND || PROVIDED WIND | FASTENER TYPE | e rn e oL | SHUTTER REMARKS
NON-LOAD BEARING
' OFFICES
| NON-FIRE RATED —
| 6080A | 6'0" x 8'0" A GLASS | ALUMINUM | SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD /4" ULTRACON | 6" * [ 185" [ 6"* | NO IMPACT
| CEILING. TOWNHOUSES
| 1 5/8" X 3 5/8" MTL. TRACK. 2870D | 2'8" x 7'0" D GLASS WOOD SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD /4" ULTRACON 6" * | 18.5" | 6" * NO IMPACT
= 1/2" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE 21070D | 2'10" x 7'0" D WOOD WOOD SEE PLAN N/A | N/A | N/A N/A
/_VQJ 3070B | 3'0" x 7'0" B WOOD WOOD N/A N/A | N/A | N/A N/A
- MTL. STUDS @ 24" O.C. (MAX.] 6070C | 6'0" x 7'0" C GLASS WOOD N/A TBD TBD TBD /4" ULTRACON 6" * | 18.5" | 6" * NO SLIDING IMPACT £
— 5070C | 5'0" x 7'0" E WOOD WOOD N/A N/A | N/A | N/A N/A SLIDING INTERIOR 0E2r$020282825
| 00aE°55650555920
" " BzREx"02¢<x2900&9
) ——— 15/8'X35/8" GALV. MIL. <<>258°2929.,56%%0
| C-SHAPED MIN. 25 GA. TRACK 55281398208, Jsx
ANCHORED TO SLAB W/ HILTI 28 Guls E,332,5¢
"DN"PIN (.145"X 11/2"L.) @ NOTES: £552038EH6352503
" . < &O mom,_wMEQLut
24"0.C. |. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE METAL &Eougggiiégogggé
NOTES: THRESHOLD WITH WEATHERSTRIP, U.O.N. R N 9352532585%%%;5
. zn o =2 w@ = 2] =
1. FOR 6" WALLS, USE 6" MTL STUDS MIN 25 GA. @ 24" O.C. BATHROOM DOOR TO HAVE MARBLE THRESHOLD, - “259%.2304 Zo8,08
2. FOR 2" WALLS, USE 1-5/8" MTL STUDS, MIN 25 GA. @ 16" O.C. U.O.N. B2izE 2507525207
25800827 2EE80ZES
Ogmmz(mﬁﬁogmﬂmrxi
2268 2527088080
ABBREVIATIONS A 5 c 0 . SR T
/—\ AL ALUMINUM MTL  METAL DOUBLE LITE 5 LITE FRONT SLIDING FLAT SLIDING <EEQJISKER oL EE
HC  HOLLOW CORE SC  SOLID CORE DOOR DOOR EXTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR U808 TuBE2%, 50
1 \ NOT USED 5\ TYP. INTERIOR PARTITION 4C. HOLLOWCORE ~ SC. SOLID CORE
A-7 ) NTs. A-7 ) NTs. INSL  INSULATED WD  WOOD _E8E005E0932 15D
GL GLASS SL SINGLE LITE IEYBSABRESS06594Y
EG EGRESS VL VINYL
DL DIVIDED LITE
1 X 6 FINISH WOOD JAMB SCREWED TO WINDOW SCHEDULE
SUB BLOCK AT 8" O/C MAX. W/ MIN. 1
’ 1/2" SCREWS. DADE CO. |/APPROVED WIND [PROVIDED WIND FASTENER FASTENER
STUCCO FINISH ZAm7 5 8" CMU WALL / MARK||  SIZE | TYPE | GLASS | M.O. PRODUCT APP.#  PRESSURE PRESSURE TYPE HEAD JAMB siLL | SHUTTER REMARKS
é é/ :/— FOIL INSULATION TO ACHIEVE R RATING OFFICES
4 . PROVIDE 2 X 4 CONT. JAMB — '
é // -:/—5/8 GYP BRD(GREEN ROCK IN WET AREAS) SUB-BLOCKING. IF DOOR IS HIGHER 2L2LF | 2'0" x 20" F LAM. | SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD I/L" TAPCONS NO IMPACT \-§
4 g S
% 7 ; 2x2 P.T. WOOD FURRING THAN 8' 0" USE DBL. 2 X 4. 3688F | 3'0" x 7'4" F LAM. SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD I/4" TAPCONS NO IMPACT \
/ / ALL (4) SIDES CONT. SL8BF | L'6" X 7'L" F LAM. | SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD /4" TAPCONS NO IMPACT
TRIM MOLDING / Zh WOOD TRIM ~
\NIZ, / A METAL OR WOOD —— | 7220F | 6'0" x 1'8" F LAM. | SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD I/4" TAPCONS NO IMPACT
a4 FIGETRllTIOCI)?NF;ERETFIEIROTI\?FgS \ \ jﬁ [74120F | 6'2" X 10'0" F LAM.  SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD I/L" TAPCONS NO IMPACT §
' N N
DESCRIPTION. = Z/] TOWNHOUSES i.§
CONT. BACKER CONT. BACKER ROD AND SEALANT I88LF | 1'6" x 70" F LAM. | SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD /" TAPCONS NO IMPACT F\Q {
N\ ‘
ROD AND SEALANT P.T. 2x8 WD BUCK TO BE FULL WIDTH OF THE e L82LF | L'0" x 20" F LAM. | SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD /4" TAPCONS NO IMPACT >
ANCHOR DOOR JAMB TO DOOR FRAME WITH FULL BEARING ON PROVIDE CONT. CAULK. 6060S | 5'0" x 5'0" S LAM. SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD /4" TAPCONS NO IMPACT
CONCRETE THROUGH THE SUBSTRATE PER NOA / PRODUCT APPROVAL, 50" X 6'0" S LAM SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD |/L" TAPCONS NO IMPACT
WOOD BUCK AS SPECIFIED IN UNLESS TESTED OTHERWISE, ANCHORED TO PROVIDE FINISH NAIL COUNTERSUNK 6072S : :
THE NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE CONCRETE WITH 1/4" TAPCONS @ 12" O.C. AND STAGGERED @ 6" O/C. PUTTY
PRODUCT APPROVAL PROVIDE 1-3/4" MIN. EMBEDMENT AND SAND SMOOTH.
+ 17 1/2" MAX. FROM TOP CORNERS, 15" MAX. FROM BOTT. CORNERS, 6" MAX. BELOW MTG RAIL
«* MIN. I" EDGE DISTANCE
7“6\ TYP. INT. DOOR JAMB DTL -
TYP. EXT. DOOR WD BUCK A7) NTS
5>\ ATTACHMENT DETAIL ICF WALLS d > et bty
FIXED —StIDER INTERIOR DESIGN
\A7/ v
derdal lorid 6
NOTE: IF DOOR SPAN EXCEEDS 40" — oreesees
PROVIDE DBL. 2 X 4 SUB-BLOCKING. nestplans.com

}" GYP. WALL BD. ON PARTITION TYP.
BOTH SIDES. RN \

TYP. WOOD CASING.

N /— 8" CMU WALL } |

§ FOIL INSULATION TO ACHIEVE R RATING
STUCCO FINISH 1~ PROVIDE 2 X 4 WOOD SUB-BLOCKING 7

,ﬁ 5/8" GYP BRD(GREEN ROCK IN WET AREAS) SCREWED @ 6" O/C MAX. AND ENDS o

— 1 | 2x2 P.T. WOOD FURRING ONTO CONT. MTL. TRACK OR WOOD NOTE: PROVIDE CONTINUOUS
/ ALL (4) SIDES CONT. HEADER. REFER TO TYP. INTERIOR CAULK AT ALL CASING
TRIM MOLDING / PARTITION FOR DESCRIFTION. PROVIDE EDGES PRIOR TO PAINTING.
\ | é 1/8" SHIM SPACE TYPICAL AT JAMB AND
/ 44 HEAD BETWEEN SUB- BLOCKING AND % L
WOOD JAMB. E_CLEARANCE FROM WALL

CONT. BACKER CONT. BACKER ROD AND SEALANT CONT.

—ROUTED 1-1/2" DIA.
HANDGRIP. TOP AT 34"
ABOVE NOSING

P.T. 1x4 GROUND

ROD AND SEALANT P.T. 2x8 WD BUCK TO BE FULL WIDTH OF g NE
ANCHOR WINDOW JAMB TO WINDOW OR DOOR FRAME WITH FULL BEARING H
CONCRETE THROUGH THE ON SUBSTRATE PER NOA / PRODUCT /_\ H H
WOOD BUCK AS SPECIFIED IN APPROVAL, UNLESS TESTED OTHERWISE, / TYP. INT. DOOR HEAD DTL H H
THE NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE ANCHORED TO CONCRETE WITH 1/4" TAPCONS w N.T.S. H H
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ABOVE FLOOR RECESS

PRODUCT APPROVAL @ 12" O.C. PROVIDE 1-3/4" MIN. EMBEDMENT H H
; ; 3I 2”
———— EXTEND FLASHING 2" UP SIDES OF DOOR EE
DOOR PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECS WILL OPENING _\\ H /‘
SUPERSEDE THIS TYPICAL DETAIL. ~— METAL SILL FLASHING SET IN BED OF SEALANT SIS PT 1x4 GRESUND
IF VERTICAL HEIGHT OF FLASHING IS LESS THAN / E/f
6" MINIMUM, EXTEND MEMBRANE FLASHING / —
TYP. EXT. WINDOW AND SLIDING GLASS UNDER METAL SILL PLATE & REINSTALL SET SILL ‘]m 7l o =
/ 3\ DOOR WD BUCK ATTACHMENT DETAIL B O POLYUREIANE SEALANT — i)
(RECOMMENDED FOR ALL CONDITIONS) H H 2x4 WALL 3" ABOVE
H H NOSING
w N.T.S. ICF WALLS ——— ANGLED RESIN FILL TYPICAL @ ALL MEMBRANE Nl z /|
TERMINATION POINTS. H o
—_ PREPARE, LEVEL & PATCH SUBSTRATE AS / H H| 2 X 12 TREAD.
REQUIRED W/APPROVED LEVELING SIS ~ TRIM W/ BULL NOSE
T COMPOUND PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF H H ;
PRIMER & MEMBRANE (TYP.) H /] |
? \N— /— 8" CMU WALL /é{ ——— MEMBRANE FLASHING EXTEND 4" MIN. H i ‘£
STUCCO FINISH HORIZONTALLY ONTO FIELD SUBSTRATE. S
é é —:\Név | XTIV | g ;% O
7, - L ASSURE FULL CONTACT OF COMPOSITE W/ H H —
4 /, DRIVE PINS THROUGH BLOCK AND — wn
TRIM MOLDING Z 7 INTO CONCRETE FOR ERECTION a SUBSTRATE & RESIN SATURATION OF FLEECE IN H F / S
% / PURPOSES ONLY. REFER TO GARAGE v CORNER AREA. H H 2 X 12 STRINGER EA. END & =
/ : " H H MIDDLE. NAIL TO GROUND
% —/ DOOR PRODUCT APPROVAL FOR " CONTINUOUS 4" WIDE STRIP OF WATER PROOF i H - v
,f PERMANENT ATTACHMENT 5 MEMBRANE @ WALL TO DECK TRANSITION. S PT 2x6 GROUND
< H H ATTACHED TO CONC. W/
/ = FIELD MEMBRANE *:J\ - - N POWER ACTUATED NAILS -
CONT. SEALANT AT 12" O.C. STAGGERED. 3
X OO A -O
n , q)
SET WOOD BUCK 3/4 Y S
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